PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTRY

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ) OF CONSULTANTS FOR MASTER CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR SURFACE TRANSPORTATION
PLANNING STUDIES: CATEGORIES 1 THROUGH 5

CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SPECIFICATION NUMBER: 129543
SENIOR PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST: EDWARD ANDERSON

JULY 14, 2-15, AT 1:30 P.M.

CITY HALL, 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET, 11™ FLOOR, ROOM #1103, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602



A

Nick Anderson

Nick Anderson

Related

350 West Hubbard
Chicago, IL
Related

730 North Franklin St.
Chicago, IL

312-595-7400 Phone
nanderson@relatedmidwest.com Email

312-445-4822 Phone

Joe Araiza
Business Development Lead & GIS Analyst

Urban GIS
1143 W Rundell PI, Ste 301
Chicago, IL 60607

(312) 666-7581 Phone
(877) 815-4450 Fax
(224) 355-8351 Mobile

ja@urbangis.com Email

B
Drew Beres Mayer Brown LLP (312) 701-8548 Phone
71 South Wacker Drive (312) 701-7711 Fax
Chicago, IL 60606-4637 (312) 259-0898 Mobile
o - - ~ dberes@mayerbrown.com Email
Max Bever asgk Public Strategies (312) 445-4822 Phone

Senior Associate

_ 1L 60654 )
Billings Jackson Design

730 N. Franklin Street
Suite 450
Chicago

(312) 216-2636 Fax
(309) 310-1189 Mobile
mbever@asgk.com Email

801 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

(646) 652-6520

Baird Bream

Bronner Group, LLC

(312) 759-5101 Phone

120 North LaSalle Street (312) 759-5110 Fax

Suite 1300 (508) 826-1920 Mobile

Chicago, IL 60602 bbream@bronnergroup.com Email
C
Cyle R, Cantrell, AAAE CM, LEED GA Michael Baker International (312) 575-3943 Phone
Chicago Aviation Lead 311 West Monroe Street, Suite 1350 (773) 842-1229 Mobile

Chicago, IL 60606

cyle.cantrell@mbakerintl.com Email

Catherine Carpenter
Marketing Manager

EIM Engineering, Inc.
411 South Wells Street | Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60607

ﬁan Czir_l‘oll
Associate

Erik E. Cempel, RE.
Principal

Jones Lang- LaSalle
200 East Randolph Drive
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 922-1700 X 123 Phone
(312) 922-3311 Fax

_ ccarpenter@ejmengineering.com £mail

(312) 228-3312 Phone

(312) 470-4518 Fax

(630) 650-2742 Mobile
brianc.carroll@am.jll.com Email

CAMBRIDGE sumomainimi
115 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2200
Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 346-9907 Phone
(312) 346-9908 Fax
(312) 665-0223 Direct

Monte Chen, P.E.
Vice President

4524 W Washington Blvd Suite # 2
Chicago, IL 60624-2242

(773) 870-1595 Phone

mchen@damaconsultants.com Email




C

Raymond Chin, PE
President

AICP, LEED AP

R M Chin &Associates, Inc.
500 West 18th Street, Suite 200
Chicago

_ IL60616

(312) 644-0999 Phone
(312) 656-4078 Mobile
(312) 595-2000
rchin@rmchin.com Email

Parsons Brinckerhoff
30 North LaSalle Street
Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60602

James M. Considirfé, AIC-P, PTP
Chief Planner

T.Y. Lin International
200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60606

(312)294-5663 Phone
(312) 351-4302 Mobile
colemant@pbworld.com Email

Thomas Engineering Group
55 W 22nd St.
Lombard, IL 60148

(312) 777-2900 Phone
(312) 705-0305 Fax
(312) 777-2861 Direct
(312) 307-7332 Mobile

(773) 251-7935 Phone

D
Katherine Darnstadt Latent Design 312-980-7337 Phone
900 N. Ashland helo@latentdesign.net Email
e Chicago, IL. 60622 —
Eric Dean, P.E. Construction Management (312) 787-0707 Phone

Design Project Engineer

420 N. Wabash, Ste. 200
Chicago, IL 60611

(309) 321-4346 Mobile
edean@descotoinc.com Email

Kevin M. Derrig
Associate

The Haymarket Group, Ltd. -
500 N. Dearborn Street

(312) 645-9400 Phone
(312) 645-0974 Fax

Suite 1150 kderrig@haymarket.net Email

Chicago, IL 60654 N
Jennifer McNeil Dhadwal, AICP AECOM (312) 373-7858 Phone
Department Manager Planning and Studies 303 E. Wacker Drive 312373

Suite 1400 312 371

Chicago, IL 60601-5276 jennifer.mcneil@aecom.com Email
E
Norris R. Eber, CSM, CLS Abbell Associates, LL.C (312) 528-7910 Phone
President / CIO 30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2120 (312) 341-9012 Fax

Chicago, IL 60602 (847) 226-1213 Mobile

notris@abbell.com Email

Jeff Eichenauer, RLA CH2M Hill (312) 873-9731 Phone

Project Manager
Transit & Rail - Architecture + Design

Mike Elich

125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 841-9731 Mobile

Related
350 West Hubbard
Chicago, IL

312-595-7500 Phone
mellch@relatedmidwest.com Email




F

Michael J. Folkening, P.E., PTOE
LEED Green Associate
Director of the Chicago Office

Margaret Frisbie
Executive Director

Civiltech Engineering, Inc.
30 N LaSalle St, Suite 2624
Chicago, IL 60602

Friends of the Chicago River
411 S. Wells, Suite 800
Chicago

IL 60607-3924

(312) 564-2491 Phone
(312) 726-5911 Fax
(312) 726-5910 Main
(312) 656-0687 Mobile

_mfolkening@civiltechinc.com Email

T (312)939-0490 ext. 22 Phone

(312) 939-0931 Fax

mfrisbie@chicagoriver.org Emai

l

G

Gilbert R. Goodman, PE
Senior Project Manager

HOH Group
55 East Jackson Blvd Suite 600 Chicago, IL 60604

(312) 346-8131 Phone
(312) 424-3604
(630) 815-1111

grgoodman@hohgroup.com Email

H

Bader Hafeez, P.E, PTOE Consultants, Inc (773) 870-1595 Phone

Principal 4524 W Washington Bivd Suite # 2 bhafeez@damaconsultants.com Email
: — — Chicago, IL 60624-2242 =~~~ ———

Sara A. Hage, Aicp, Asla HNTB Corporation (312) 930-9119 Phone

Senior Civil Engineer

Jack Hartman
Executive Vice President Chicago

One South Wacker Drive
Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 930-9063 Fax
(312) 798-0347 Direct

EXP
205 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3600
Chicago

IL 60601-5924

Arcadis
120 S LaSalle Street, Suite 1350

_ Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 616-6376 Phone
(312) 616-6069 Fax
douglas.hansen@exp.com Email

(312) 917-1067 Phone
jhartman@arcadis-us.com Email

Walter E. Hennig MB Real Estate (312) 558-3865 Phone
Senior Vice President Asset Management 181 West Madison (312) 807-3853 Fax
Suite 4700 (312) 771-9408 Mobile
Chicago, IL 60602 whennig@mbres.com Email
J
Adrian J. Jimenez Spaan Tech Inc. (312) 277-8828 Phone
Development Associate 311 S. Wacker Drive (312) 277-8808 Fax
Suite 2400 ajimenez@spaantech.com Email
.. Chicago, IL60GO6 I B
Randy Jostes David Mason & Associates (312) 884-5100 Phone
Principal, Business Development IL 60654 (312) 884-5101 Fax

464 North Milwaukee, Chicago

(630) 453-9085 Mobile
rjostes@davidmason.com Email




J

Gregory A. Jurewicz
Manager of Construction Services

Ichastain & Associates LLC

(773) 714-0050 Phone

(773) 714-0055 Fax

(773) 858-0047 Mobile
giurewicz@hlcllp.com Email

K
Courtney Kashima, AICP Muse Community + Design 0 312/636-4624 Phone
Principal 1658 N. Milwaukee Avenue, # 277 courtney@musecommunitydesign.com Emaii

Chicago, IL 60647

Gyata Kimmons

Serafin Associates
409 W. Huron St. Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60654-3480

(312) 943-1955 Phone
(312) 943-8397
gyata@ Email

Travis Kluegel, P.E. d'Escoto, Inc. (312) 787-0707 Phone
Design Manager 420 N. Wabash, Ste. 200 (312) 315-4033 Mobile
Chicago, IL 60611 tkluegel@descotoinc.com Email
Bridget Koconis 1423 W. Glenlake 312-720-5848 Phone
S o - bridgetkoconis@sbcglobal.net Email
Mark Kowalik Bobby's Bike Hike Chicago (312) 915-0995 Phone

Tina Kress

Latent Design
900 N. Ashland
Chicago, IL 60622

Simon Kristak

Billings Jackson Design
801 W. Adams Atreet, Chicago, IL 60607

tina@latentdesign.net Email

(212) 301-8841 Phone

(718) 374-1840

(312) 316-5959
simon.kristak@billingsjackson.com Email

L

Amanda L. Larson

Civiltech Engineering, Inc.
30 N LaSalle St, Suite 2624
Chicago

IL 60602

(312) 564-2499 Phone

(312) 726-5911 Fax

(312) 726-5910 Main
alarson@civiltechinc.com Email

Sung H. Lee, P.E.

Vice President Civil / Transportation Engineering

Globetrotters® Engineering EJT)r}'o‘o'r.étion
300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400

©(312) 922-6400 Phone

(312) 922-5169 Fax

Chicago (312) 697-3671 Direct
IL 60606 U.S.A. sung.lee(@gec-group.com Email
Peter Lemmon, P.E., PTOE Kimley Horn (312) 924-7436 Phone
111 West Jackson Boulevard peteidemmon@kimley-hom.com Email
Suite 700
- Chicago, IL 60604
Paul C. Lillios Akerman LLP (312) 634-5712 Phone
Partner 71 South Wacker Drive (312) 424-1912 Fax
46th Floor (312) 560-7285 Mobile
Chicago paul.lillios@akerman.com Email

IL 60606




M

Earl 1. Manning Jr.
Program Director PMCM Division

Tracy McKenzie
General Manager

Arcadis
120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1350
Chicago

1L 60603 USA

(312) 229-5484 Phone
(808) 989-3361 Mobile
earl.manning@arcadis-us.com Email

Park Concession Management
20 North Michigan Avenue
Chicago

IL 60602

Wight & Company
2500 North Frontage Road
Darien, IL 60561

Stacey Meekins
Senior Planner

(312) 456-7028 Phon
(312) 456-0056 Fax

630-884-3177 Fax
cmenamee(@wighteco.com Email

Sam Schwartz Engineering
505 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 300

Chicago, IL 60654

(773) 305-0800 x412 Phone
smeekins@samschwartz.com Email

John P. Mick II, P.E., F-Nspe, F-ITE

Arissa Modesto
Marketing Coordinator

Baxter & Woodman, Inc.
8430 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60631

Singh + Associates, Inc.
230 W. Monroe, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60606

(815) 459-1260 Phone
(815) 444-3308 Main

(312) 629-0240 Phone
(312) 629-8449 Fax
1312. 629.0240 X 1779
to@singhinc com Email

Lauren N. Montero, P.E., Leed AP BD+C
Project Engineer

‘Woodridge, IL 60517

En_sportati'dn‘& Municipal Engineering
V3 Companies
7325 Janes Avenue

Craig Mootre
Transportation Engineet

Parsons
10 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 400
‘Chicago, IL 60606

(630) 724-9200 Phone
(630) 724-9202 Fax

(630) 729-6135 Direct
Imontero@v3co.com Email

(312) 930-5224 Phone
craig.moore@patsons.com Email

W. Robert Moore PE
Chief Eng

i"‘elix_Moran, PE
Environmental Engineer

Quandel Consultants, LLC
161 N. Clark Street, Suite 2060
~ Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 634-6203 Phone

Environmental Design International inc.
33 West Monroe, Suite 1825

(312) 345-1400 ext: 146 Phone
(312) 345-0529 Fax

Hugh Mil;f)hy
Executive Vice President

Chicago fmoran@envdesigni.com Email
IL 60603-5326

Jones Lang LaSalle (312) 782-5800 Phone

200 East Randolph Drive (312) 470-2429 Fax

Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 228-3618 Direct
(312) 933-4822 Mobile
hugh. murphy@am.jll.com Email




N

John E. Naughton III, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

Globetrotters® Engineering Corporation
300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 400
Chicago, Illinois 60606 U.S.A.

(312) 922-6400 Phone
(312) 697-3696 Direct
(312) 478-9076 Mobile
john.naughton@gec-group.com Email

0]
John V. O'Holleran PE Stantec Consulting (312) 262-2400 Phone
Principal 135 South LaSalle Street Suite 3100 (312) 262-2301 Fax

Chicago IL 60603-4139 (312) 287-1863 Mobile

R _John.oholleran@stantec.com Email

Lynn R. Otte TranSystems (312) 669-9606 Phone
Senior Vice President Principal 222 South Riverside Plaza 3 2. 669. 5832 Direct

Suite 610 (847) 528-9850 Mobile

Chicago, L 60606 o
Yvonne Owusu-Safo PE Farnsworth GROUP (815) 744-6940 Phone

Senior Project Engineer

Transportation Design Director

tlas Engineering Group, LTD.
3100 Dundee Road, Suite 502

(630) 244-2553 Mobile
yowusu-safo@f-w.com Email

(847) 753-8020 Phone
(847) 753-8023 Fax

Northbrook (847) 997-2963 Mobile

IL 60062 yoyewole@aegroupltd.com Email
P
Brian Petrow Westfield (773) 462-7964 Phone

General Manager

Transportation Planner

Terminal 5 - Mezzanine Level
P.O. Box 66274
Chicago, IL 60666
Terra Engineering Ltd.
225 West Ohio Street 4TH Floor

(773) 913-0664 Fax
bpetrow@us.westfield.com Email

(312) 467-0220 Fax
rpettit@terraengineering.com £mail

Chicago, IL 60654

Heather Séﬁd_y_Senior_Trahép(_)i;ta_tion Planner

Marketing Coordinator Civil Engineering

Active Transportatioh' Alliance
9 West Hubbard Street
Suite 402

_ Chicago, IL 60654-6545

(312) 216-0467 Phone
(312) 427-4907 Fax
heather@activetrans.org Email

Epstein
600 West Fulton Street
Chicago, IL 60661-1259

(312) 454-9100 Phone
(312) 559-1217 Fax
(312) 429-8070 Direct

Bridget Barrett PTOE TranSmart Technologies, Inc. (312) 474-7823 Phone

Engineer 10 South Riverside Plaza (392) 802-5620
Suite 875 bbarrett@transmartinc.com Email
Chicago, IL 60606

R

Tim Reesman, P.E., PTOE Engineering (312) 201-7932 Phone

Project Engineer

55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3450
Chicago, IL 60603

(312)220-0722 Fax
treesman@patrickco.com Email




R

Mark A. Reznicek, P.E.

e e
Transportation Engineer

ESI Consultants, Ltd
1979 N. Mill Street
Suite 100

~ Naperville, IL 60563

Sam Schwartz Engineering
505 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60654

~ mreznicek@esiltd.com Email

(630) 420-1700 x2103 Phone
(630) 420-1733 Fax
(630) 915-5954 Mobile

(773) 305-0800 x415 Phone
broberts@samschwartz.com Email

AlA, Leed AP
Associate / Senior Urban Planner

RATIO Architects, Inc.

455 North Cityfront Plaza Drive
Suite 1800

Chicago, IL 60611

(312) 465-2359 Phone
(312) 888-3339 Direct
(312) 497-5445 Mobile
LRoth@RATIOarchitects.com Email

S

Paul A. Schneider, P.E.
Senior Transportation Planner

Jo-él_n_n_e Vleéides Schroeder
President

Mohammed Saleem SE, P_e_,_I_J_cgi AP
President

Stanley Consultants INC
8501 West Higgins Road
Suite 730

Chicago, IL 60631

Vlecides Schroeder Associates
700 W. Irving Park Road, 4A
Chicago, IL 60613-3133

(773 880-1600 Phone

(773) 693-9624 Phone
(773) 693-7690 Fax
schneiderpaul@stanleygroup.com Email

(773) 880-8810 Fax
jschroeder@vlecides-schroeder.com Email

AES Services, Inc.
111 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3910
1L 60606

(312) 235-6783 Phone
(312) 235-6784 Fax
(773) 963-6512 Mobile

N i Chicago N msaleem@aesser.com Email
Dave Shannon, PE Lochner (312) 372-3011 Phone
Project Manager 225 West Washington Street (312) 994-9754 Direct
12th Floor dshannon@hwlochner.com Email
Chicago
Joshua Sikich Alta Planning and Design (312) 265-0628 Phone

AICP, LEED AP
Chicago Office Director

53 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 1642
Chicago, IL 60604

(614) 949-3538 Mobile
joshuasikich@altaplanning.com Email

Eamon Smith

Geller Investment Co LLC
101 E. Erie Street Suite 950

(312) 561-9503 Phone
(312) 342-2539 Mobile

Chicago ES@L-2.com Email
. 1L 60611 ) _ o
James Erik Smith, P.E. TSC - Development, Inc. (708) 679-1638 Phone
4408 Imperial Drive (708) 466-1373 Mobile

Richton Park, Illinois 60471

james.e.smith@tsc-development.com Email

Muller+Muller, Ltd
700 N Sangamon St
Chicago, IL 60642

(312) 432-4180 X 227 Phone
tsullivan@muller2.com Email

T

Charles Teuer, P.E., PTOE
Senior Civil Engineer

LDLZ

(773) 283-2600 Phone




T

Michael A. Tobin, A.I.A.

U.S. Equities Realty

(312) 456-7067 Phone

LEED Green Associate 20 North Michigan Avenue (312) 456-0054 Fax

Senior Vice President Chicago, IL 60602 mtobin@usequities.com Email

\

Scott VanDerAa, PE Primera (312) 606-0910 Phone
100 South Wacker Drive, Suite 700 main 312/606.0910 (312) 606-0415 Fax
IL 60606 svanderaa@primeraeng.com Email
Chicago B N

Mark de la Vergne Sam Schwartz Engineering (773) 305-0800 x41 1 Phone

Growth + Innovation Principal
Director of Transportation Planning

505 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60654

(773) 895-5588 Mobile
mdelavergne@samschwartz.com Email

w

Charles Wade, AICP
Chief Operating Officer
Director of Planning Services

TronSmort Technologies, Inc.
15 Ellis Potter Court
Madison, WI 53711-2456

(608) 268-3912 Phone
cwade@transmartinc.com Email

Mark C. Walbrun, PE
Principal, Practice Leader
Rail and Transit, East

Thomas M. Walsh, CRX, CLS Abbell Associates, LLC

Senior Vice President & Director of Leasing

Hansel Whiteurst
Regional Operations Manager

" Abbell Associates, LLC

Hatch Mott
120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1240
Chicago, IL 60603

30 N. LasSalle St., Ste. 2120

(312) 909-2955 Mobile
mark.walbrun@hatchmott.com Email

(312) 528-7940 Phone
(847) 421-4882 Mobile
tom(@abbell.com Email

McKissack & McKissack
205 North Michigan Avenue
Suite 1930

Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 751-9800 Phone

(312) 751-1667 Fax

(312) 873-0633

(773) 299-2801
hansel.whiteurst@mckissackmw.com Email

Laura Wilkison
Vice President

Metro Strategies
33 North LaSalle
Suite 2323
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 561-3140 Phone
(773) 454-3897 Mobile
Iwilkison@metrostrategiesinc.com Email

Wight & Company
211 N Clinton
Chicago, IL 60661

T (312)519-5144 Phone

Transportation Engineer/Project Manager

Leonard Wojcik
Senior Project Manager

Jacobs

525 W. Monroe
Suite 200
Chicago

IL 60661 USA

(312) 612-7293 Phone
(312) 251-3015 Fax
john.wirtz@jacobs.com Email

"HDR
30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3220
Chicago, IL 60602-3348

'R 312.443. 4900 0 312.443. 4917 Phone
leonard.wojcik@hdrinc.com Email

Y




Y

Lillian S. Yan P.E., LEED AP Civcon Services, Inc. (312) 379-2220 Phone
230 West Monroe (312) 658-1382 Direct
Suite 2030 (224) 234-0850 Mobile

Chicago, IL 60606 lyan@civconine.com Email




